TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Albion Mezzanine Fund II L.P., as Agent		108/26/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ShelterLogic LLC
Street Address:	150 Callender Road
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06795
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

Name:	ShelterLogic Holdings LLC
Street Address:	150 Callender Road
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06795
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

Name:	ShelterLogic International LLC	
Street Address:	150 Callender Road	
City:	Watertown	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06795	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

Name:	North American A L.L.C.
Street Address:	150 Callender Road
City:	Watertown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT

Postal Code:	06795
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1732452	COVER-IT
Registration Number:	3088912	CARPORT-IN-A-BOX
Registration Number:	3122719	GARAGE-IN-A-BOX
Registration Number:	3110711	INSTANT GARAGE
Registration Number:	3118492	ROUNDTOP
Registration Number:	3250555	SHELTERLOGIC
Registration Number:	3250556	SHELTERLOGIC
Registration Number:	3238833	CANOPY-IN-A-BOX
Registration Number:	3195621	EASY HOOK
Registration Number:	3203045	SHED IN A BOX
Registration Number:	2925005	CANOPY FACTORY
Registration Number:	2918894	EQUINEDIRECT
Registration Number:	1839441	GROW IT
Registration Number:	3014885	NAOP
Registration Number:	3413678	AUTOSHELTER
Registration Number:	3562657	CLEARVIEW
Registration Number:	3508257	KENNELLOGIC
Registration Number:	3686615	SHELTERLOCK
Registration Number:	2451281	PROTECT-IT ALL WEATHER SHELTERS
Registration Number:	3737511	QUICK CLAMP CANOPY
Registration Number:	3737510	SHADELOGIC
Registration Number:	3734632	RT BRAND ROUNDTOP BRAND
Serial Number:	77754033	KENNEL IN A BOX
Serial Number:	77826813	LANDOWNER
Serial Number:	78404580	WE COVER EVERYTHING UNDER THE SUN
Serial Number:	78486099	GREENHOUSE IN A BOX
Serial Number:	76570458	BLUE DIAMOND
Serial Number:	75494671	SURE FIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)325-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033255049

Email: tbennett@fdh.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett

Address Line 1: c/o Finn Dixon & Herling LLP

Address Line 2: 177 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6015.61
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D. Bennett
Signature:	/s/Tracey D. Bennett
Date:	08/30/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=01285443#page1.tif source=01285443#page2.tif source=01285443#page3.tif source=01285443#page4.tif

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 26th day of August, 2011, by Albion

Mezzanine Fund II L.P., as Agent for the Noteholders ("Agent"), in favor of Shelterlogic

LLC, Shelterlogic Holdings LLC, Shelterlogic International LLC and North American A,

LLC (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of October 11,

2008 (as the same has been amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to

time), made by Companies in favor of Agent.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

3624912v1 8/26/2011 10:08:45 AM

5702.005

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> ALBION MEZZANINE FUND II, L.P., as Agent

AA Mezz II GP, LLC, Its General Partner By: By: Albion Investors, LLC, Its Sole Member

Name MARK ARNOLD
Title

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
COVER-IT	ShelterLogic LLC	This registration has been renewed	1,732,452	November 17, 1992
CARPORT-IN-A-BOX	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,088,912	May 2, 2006
GARAGE-IN-A-BOX	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,122,719	August 1, 2006
INSTANT GARAGE	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,110,711	June 27, 2006
ROUNDTOP	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,118,492	July 18, 2006
SHELTERLOGIC (word mark)	ShelterLogic Holdings LLC	Registered	3,250,555	June 12, 2007
SHELTERLOGIC (stylized mark)	ShelterLogic Holdings LLC	Registered	3,250,556	June 12, 2007
CANOPY-IN-A-BOX	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,238,833	May 8, 2007
EASY HOOK	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,195,621	January 9, 2007
SHED IN A BOX	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,203,045	January 23, 2007
CANOPY FACTORY	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	2,925,005	February 8, 2005
EQUINEDIRECT	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	2,918,894	January 18, 2005
GROW IT	ShelterLogic LLC	This registration has been renewed	1,839,441	June 14, 1994
NAOP	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,014,885	November 15, 2005
AUTOSHELTER	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,413,678	April 15, 2008
CLEARVIEW	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,562,657	January 13, 2009
KENNELLOGIC	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,508,257	September 30, 2008
SHELTERLOCK	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3,686,615	September 22, 2009
PROTECT-IT ALL WEATHER SHELTERS	ShelterLogic LLC	Registration Canceled Under Section 8	2,451,281	May 15, 2001
QUICK CLAMP CANOPY	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3737511	January 12, 2010
SHADELOGIC	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3737510	January 1, 2010

RT BRAND (and	ShelterLogic LLC	Registered	3734632	January 5, 2010
design)		1108.010.00	0,0,002	, 2010

PENDING TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Serial Number	Filing Date
KENNEL IN A BOX	ShelterLogic LLC	Opposition period completed, a Notice of Allowance has been issued	77/754033	August 6, 2009
LANDOWNER	ShelterLogic LLC	A non-final action has been mailed.	77/826813	September 15, 2009
WE COVER EVERYTHING UNDER THE SUN	ShelterLogic LLC	Abandoned: No Statement of Use filed after Notice of Allowance was issued	78/404580	April 20, 2004
GREENHOUSE IN A BOX	ShelterLogic LLC	Abandoned – Failure to Respond or Late Response	78/486099	September 20, 2004
BLUE DIAMOND	North American A L.L.C.	Abandoned: No Statement of Use filed after Notice of Allowance was issued.	76/570458	January 16, 2004
SURE FIRE	North American A L.L.C.	Abandoned – Failure to Respond or Late Response	75/494671	June 1, 1998